Rangliste: P1

Wettkampf: Schwanencup 2024 Horgen
Datum: 16. - 17. Marz 2024

2024  KUNSTTURNENFRAUEN

Rg. | Name Jg. Riege T = —

1 Okoniewski Elisa 2016 | DTV Kissnacht 40012.7505 | 55014.3001 | 55013.5508 | 550 13.6003 | 54.200 G
2 Sterki Liv 2016 | DTV Kiissnacht 400127505 | 40011.7503 | 550 14.7501 | 40011.80031 | 51.050 S
3 Leonardo Stella 2015 | Tv Opfikon-Glattbrugg 400 12.550 11 | 350 10.250 16 | 450 13.7005 | 550 14.0001 | 50.500 B
4 Zatta Joy 2016 | BTV Basel 40012.500 13 | 350 09.150 45 | 550 14.6002 | 550 13.5504 | 49.800 *
5 Pretot Soléa 2015 | Kutu Fricktal 400 13.0002 | 40010.300 14 | 450 13.700 5 | 400 12.5508 | 49.550 &
6 Maharjan Aviyah 2015 | KUTU Uetendorf 40012.350 18 | 350 10.8508 | 45013.7503 | 40012.550s | 49.500 *
7 Weiss Yella 2016 | Kutu Weiningen 40012.350 18 | 400 11.200 4 | 450 13.45009 | 350 12.000 22 | 49.000 &
8 Maharena Sara 2014 | KUTU Uetendorf 400 11.750 39 | 350 09.600 36 | 450 13.450 9 | 5550 14.0001 | 48.800 *
9 Maliqi Eda 2015 | Sportclub Satus Uster 400 12.600 10 | 350 10.150 18 | 4.00 12.800 15 | 450 12.9006 | 48.450 &
10 | Garcia Noelia 2014 | KUTU Uetendorf 40013.0002 | 40011.0006 | 500711.650 40 | 40012.300 15 | 47.950 *
11 | Bianchi Avelina 2015 | Kutu Altdorf 400 11.850 34 | 350 10.600 10 | 450 12.550 19 | 450 12.6007 | 47.600 &
12 | Ziegler Elena 2015 | Kutu Altdorf 40012.300 23 | 35011.0006 | 450 12.000 28 | 4.00 12.000 22 | 47.300 *
13 | Thaqi Duneja 2015 | Kutu Horgen 400 10.600 56 | 3.50 10.300 14 | 450 13.7503 | 450 12.500 12 | 47.150 &
14 | Straeten Mia 2015 | KUTU Uetendorf 400 12.350 18 | 400 10.150 18 | 450 11.950 29 | 450 12.5508 | 47.000 *
15 | Riedi Zoé 2016 | DTV Kissnacht 400 12.500 13 | 3.50 10.100 22 | 4.00 12.650 17 | 400 11.700 32 | 46.950 t
16 | Zimmer Maja 2014 | TV Liechtenstein 40013.0501 | 350 09.450 39 | 400 12.050 27 | 400 12.300 15 | 46.850 *
17 | Buccheri Asia 2015 | Regio-Basel 400 12.550 11 | 3.50 08.700 56 | 4.50 13.350 11 | 400 12.150 17 | 46.750 t
18 | Cipolla Vanessa 2016 | TV Liechtenstein 40012.450 15 | 350 09.650 34 | 450 12.500 20 | 400 12.000 22 | 46.600 *
19 | Cappuccilli Kaia 2016 | BTV Basel 40012.7505 | 3.5009.750 29 | 450 12.500 20 | 350 11.600 35 | 46.600 &
20 | Naidanow Maya 2016 | BTV Basel 40012.150 27 | 350 10.500 11 | 400 11.400 45 | 450 12.5508 | 46.600 *
21 | Attinger Jara 2016 | DTV Kiissnacht 400 12.050 28 | 50011.8002 | 450 11.650 40 | 350 11.100 47 | 46.600 &
22 | Birrer Amélie 2014 | Sportclub Satus Uster 40012.000 30 | 350 10.750 9 | 450 11.950 29 | 4.00 11.850 28 | 46.550 *
23 | Rexhaj Aylin 2016 | Kutu Fricktal 400 10.950 50 | 3.50 08.750 54 | 450 13.700 5 | 450 12.950 5 | 46.350 t
24 | Vitale Giorgia 2015 | Kuti BTV Luzern 400 12.050 28 | 3.0009.100 47 | 450 13.050 12 | 400 12.100 19 | 46.300 *
25 | Dakaj Lisa 2014 | Kutu Horgen 400 12.450 15 | 3.50 09.500 38 | 4.50 12.200 24 | 400 11.900 26 | 46.050 t
26 | Zimmer Jana 2016 | TV Liechtenstein 40011.700 40 | 350 10.150 18 | 4.50 11.850 33 | 4.00 12.350 14 | 46.050 *
27 | Conti Amelia 2014 | TZ Neuhausen 400 12.450 15 | 350 09.750 29 | 4.50 12.200 24 | 400 11.300 41 | 45.700 t
28 | Bowyer Ella 2015 | Tv Opfikon-Glattbrugg 40012.9504 | 350 10.000 25 | 400 11.600 43 | 400 11.150 46 | 45.700 *
29 | Vega Angela 2015 | Tv Opfikon-Glattbrugg 400 12.250 24 | 35009.700 31 | 40011.850 33 | 450 11.850 28 | 45.650 &
30 | Schmutz Laura 2015 | BTV Basel 400 12.250 24 | 350 10.350 12 | 4.00 11.650 40 | 3.50 11.250 43 | 45.500 *
31 | Traxel Elektra 2014 | Kutu Horgen 400 10.900 51 | 3.50 09.700 31 | 450 12.400 22 | 400 12.150 17 | 45.150 &
32 | Sakhaye Elina 2016 | KUTU Uetendorf 40011.850 34 | 350 09.350 42 | 400 11.800 36 | 4.00 12.050 21 | 45.050 *
33 | Oehry Anna 2014 | TV Liechtenstein 40012.650 9 | 350 10.350 12 | 400 11.300 46 | 350 10.700 56 | 45.000 &
34 | Luternauer Selina 2016 | Sportclub Satus Uster 40010.850 53 | 350 10.150 18 | 450 11.750 37 | 400 12.100 10 | 44.850 *
35 | von Girsewald lvy 2015 | BTV Basel 400 12.000 30 | 3.50 10.050 24 | 4.00 12.200 24 | 350 10.550 59 | 44.800 t
36 | Recher Eva 2014 | Kutu Horgen 40011.00048 | 350 11.1505 | 40010.900 50 | 400 11.700 32 | 44.750 *
37 | Goldschmid Livia 2016 | Kunstturnerinnen 400 12.350 18 | 3.50 09.100 47 | 450 12.400 22 | 350 10.600 s8 | 44.450 t

Neerach

38 | Johnson Zora 2017 | Kutu Weiningen 400 11.100 47 | 3.50 09.400 41 | 450 11.850 33 | 450 12.000 22 | 44.350

39 | Pfister Daisy 2015 | KUTU Uetendorf 400 12.350 18 | 400 10.100 22 | 4.00 10.400 57 | 3.50 11.500 37 | 44.350

40 | Lischer Ashley 2014 | Kutu Fricktal 40012.750 5 | 350 09.800 27 | 400 11.750 37 | 3.00 09.600 65 | 43.900

41 | Straubhaar Lara 2014 | KUTU Uetendorf 4.00 11.300 44 | 3.5009.100 47 | 400 11.900 31 | 400 11.450 39 | 43.750

42 | Wettstein Yasmine 2016 | Kuti BTV Luzern 400 11.850 34 | 350 08.250 64 | 450 12.850 13 | 3.50 10.700 56 | 43.650

43 | Hoop Anastasia 2015 | TV Liechtenstein 400 11.200 46 | 3.5009.300 44 | 400 11.500 44 | 350 11.450 39 | 43.450

44 | Maligi Duena 2015 | Kutu Weiningen 400 11.950 32 | 350 08.700 56 | 450 11.750 37 | 400 10.950 52 | 43.350
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45 | Pradhan Meera 2015 | TV Basel 400 10.550 59 | 3.50 09.550 37 | 4.50 10.800 52 | 450 12.450 13 | 43.350
46 | Reinli Olivia 2015 | Regio-Basel 40012.250 24 | 350 09.100 47 | 350 10.250 61 | 350 11.500 37 | 43.100
47 | Vogelsanger Shaina 2015 | Tv Opfikon-Glattbrugg 400 11.850 34 | 3.0008.450 63 | 450 11.300 46 | 400 11.300 41 | 42.900
48 | Kim Ellis 2015 | TV Basel 400 11.500 42 | 3.00 07.550 71 | 4.50 12.650 17 | 4.00 11.200 45 | 42.900
49 | Coppa Aurelia 2015 | Kunstturnerinnen 400 11.850 34 | 350 08.950 52 | 350 10.400 57 | 350 11.650 34 | 42.850

Neerach
50 | Erat Emilia 2015 | KUTU Uetendorf 4.00 10.800 54 | 3.5009.800 27 | 4.00 11.900 31 | 350 10.300 61 | 42.800
51 | Usman Nima 2016 | KUTU Uetendorf 400 11.900 33 | 350 09.850 26 | 4.00 11.250 48 | 3.50 09.400 67 | 42.400
52 | Pituscan Victoria 2016 | TZ Neuhausen 4.00 10.350 63 | 3.0008.250 64 | 4.50 12.850 13 | 3.50 10.750 54 | 42.200
53 | Bachmann Eleyna 2016 | Sportclub Satus Uster 400 10.300 66 | 3.50 09.450 39 | 450 10.350 59 | 4.00 11.850 28 | 41.950
54 | Fischer Aylin 2016 | Kutu Horgen 400 10.500 62 | 3.5008.750 54 | 450 11.150 49 | 400 11.250 43 | 41.650
55 | Petrovic Emilija 2015 | Kutu Weiningen 400 10.800 54 | 350 09.100 47 | 400 10.450 56 | 350 11.100 47 | 41.450
56 | Riegg Livia 2016 | Sportclub Satus Uster 400 10.100 70 | 3.50 10.200 17 | 3.00 09.850 63 | 3.50 11.100 47 | 41.250
57 | Badr Salma 2016 | Kuti BTV Luzern 400 10.550 59 | 350 09.700 31 | 3.0009.800 64 | 3.50 11.000 51 | 41.050
58 | Miliani Valentina 2015 | Kunstturnerinnen 4.00 11.550 41 | 3.50 08.900 53 | 3.00 10.300 60 | 350 10.150 62 | 40.900
Neerach
59 | Castro Valentina 2016 | BTV Basel 400 11.000 48 | 3.50 09.650 34 | 4.00 10.900 50 | 3.00 09.200 69 | 40.750
60 | Scheck Lina 2016 | Sportclub Satus Uster 400 10.600 56 | 3.50 08.550 60 | 4.00 10.600 55 | 400 10.750 54 | 40.500
61 | Bucher Luana 2016 | Sportclub Satus Uster 400 10.350 63 | 3.50 09.350 42 | 3.0009.250 68 | 400 11.100 47 | 40.050
62 | Dimic Diana 2014 | Kutu Horgen 400 10.550 59 | 3.50 08.500 62 | 4.00 10.750 53 | 3.50 10.000 63 | 39.800
63 | Fischer Jolina 2016 | BTV Basel 400 10.600 56 | 3.50 08.050 66 | 3.00 09.200 65 | 400 11.900 26 | 39.750
64 | Zoldak Hanna 2016 | Tv Opfikon-Glattbrugg 400 09.700 72 | 350 08.700 56 | 4.50 09.700 65 | 4.00 11.600 35 | 39.700
65 | Ruggiero lllaria 2014 | Sportclub Satus Uster 400 11.300 44 | 3.50 08.550 60 | 4.00 08.950 70 | 3.50 10.850 53 | 39.650
66 | Miiller Lou 2015 | TV Basel 400 11.350 43 | 3.50 06.900 73 | 3.50 10.700 54 | 3.50 10.550 59 | 39.500
67 | Durscher Ronja 2016 | TZ Neuhausen 400 10.900 51 | 3.5007.900 69 | 450 12.800 15 | 250 07.600 74 | 39.200
Alexandra

68 | Aschwanden Aila-Marie | 2015 | Kutu Altdorf 40010.300 66 | 3.0007.850 70 | 4.00 10.250 61 | 3.00 08.750 70 | 37.150
69 | Schreivogel Sophia 2015 | TV Basel 400 10.300 66 | 3.0007.100 72 | 3.0009.300 67 | 3.50 09.550 66 | 36.250
70 | Busslinger Claire 2016 | Kutu Altdorf 400 10.300 66 | 3.50 09.150 45 | 2.50 06.300 74 | 2.50 09.900 64 | 35.650
71 | Polanco Mayla 2016 | Kutu Altdorf 400 10.350 63 | 3.50 08.600 59 | 3.00 07.600 72 | 3.00 07.800 73 | 34.350
72 | Graf Aleyda 2016 | BTV Basel 400 09.850 71 | 3.0007.950 67 | 3.00 07.950 71 | 3.00 08.400 71 | 34.150
73 | Recher Ellen 2015 | Kutu Horgen 40009.650 73 | 350 07.950 67 | 3.0007.150 73 | 3.00 09.400 67 | 34.150
74 | Hagi Ylvi 2014 | Kutu Horgen 4.00 09.300 74 | 2.00 05.450 74 | 3.50 09.650 66 | 2.50 07.850 72 | 32.250
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Gonner und Sponsoren

Ballett-Studio Thalwil, Feldstrasse 7, 8800 Thalwil

Bergwerk Kapfnach, Postfach 27, 8810 Horgen

Colin&Cie, Rigistrasse 3, 6300 Zug

Creation Beatrice Burri, Sunnebode 79, 4935 Leimiswil

Elektrolux AG, Badenerstrasse 587, 8048 Zirich

Familie Becker-Fahr, Bergstrasse 14, 8810 Horgen

Fritz Haller Kaminfegergeschaft GmbH, Albisstrasse 26, 8915 Hausen am Albis

Gartnerei & Blumenbinderei M. Eichenberger, Hubstrasse 25, 8942 Oberrieden

Gebr. Burkhardt Bauaustrocknung AG, Moosacherstrasse 15, 8804 Au/ ZH

Gemeinde Horgen, Bahnhofstrasse 10, Postfach, 8810 Horgen

Graben AG, Tiefbau, Neuhofstrasse 20, 8810 Horgen

Grond Metzgerei, Dorfgasse 15, 8810 Horgen

grun hoch zwei ag, Gottlieb-Bachmann-Strasse 2, 8824 Schénenberg

H. J. Langendorf AG, Brennstoffe & Getrankehandel, Zugerstrasse 27, 8820 Wadenswil

kate - pure movement, An der alten Landstrasse 12, 8810 Horgen

Meienberger Garten, Gehrenstrasse 34, 8810 Horgen

Physiotherapie Central, Seestrasse 122, 8810 Horgen

Physio Ziurichsee AG, Fuhrstrasse 15 | Zugerstrasse 33, 8820 Wadenswil.

Praxis Dr. Hieringer, Chiropraktiker, Schwandelstrasse 20, 8800 Thalwil

Raiffeisen Bank Region linker Zurichsee, Hauptstrasse 13, 8832 Wollerau

Ristorante Olivo, Macao GmbH, Bahnhofsstrasse 4, 8810 Horgen

Seespital Horgen, Asylstrasse 19, 8810 Horgen

Turnstern Reusser, Alte Poststrasse 18, 8172 Niederglatt

Weber Partner Rechtsanwalte, Seestrasse 162A, 8810 Horgen

Wegmiller Horgen TV Video HiFi, Alte Landstrasse 25, 8810 Horgen

www.Gedankenfotografie.ch, Sabine Zgraggen, 8820 Wadenswil

Zurcher Werbedruck, Etzelstrasse 26, 8805 Richterswil

Zurrer Landesprodukte + Transporte GmbH, Rothenblatt 4, 8824 Schdonenberg






